## Minnie Johnson Bledsoe

Occupant Name: Minnie Johnson Bledsoe		
Location:	Section J, Lot 20	Miss Minnie Johnson Of Brownstown Dies
Date of Birth:	1866	Miss Minute Johnson, 80, life- long resident of Jackson county who for many years operated a
Date of Death:	1947	millinery store in Brownstown, died Sunday afternoon at the Madison state hospital after a lin- gering illness.
Date of Burial:	1947	Funeral services will be con- ducted at 2 o'clock Tuesday after- noon from the Winklepleck Fun-
Veteran:	No	eral Home in Brownstown with the Rev. Clyde Black of the Trin- ity Methodist Church hene in charge. Burial in Fairview Cem-
Lot Owner:	Minnie Johnson	etery at Brownstown. Friends may call at the funeral- home.
Multiple Occupants: No		the daughter of Frank and Rose Johnson Bledsoe. The early years of her life were spent with her
Comment:		maternal grandmother, and she as- sumed the name of Johnson while with her. She was a member of the Brownstown Methodist church. No immediate relatives survive.

The manufacture of the party of the

